

## Sardar Patel University, Mandi

(A State Government University)



E-mail ID: registrar@spumandi.ac.in No. SPU- Mandi/35/Academics/2022.7356 Phone: 01905-292295 Dated: 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

## NOTIFICATION

Reference to Notification No. 1-15/2023-HPU (DS) dated 26/04/2023 issued by office of Dean of Studies, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla regarding the conduct of entrance test based courses. It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla will conduct the Common Entrance Test with Sardar Patel University, Mandi for admission to the courses being run in this University and its affiliated Colleges for the Academic session 2023-24.

Sr. No.	NAME OF THE COURSE	Admission Process Criterion
1.	Master of Sciences (M.Sc.) (Physics, Botany, Zoology, Chemistry, Mathematics, Environmental Sciences) M.A (Geography, English, Hindi, Economics, Public Administration, Political Science., History) MCA, M.Com, M.Ed, MTTM, BHM, L.L.B, MBA, B.Ed.	On the basis of score obtained in the common Entrance Test conducted by Himachal Pradesh University
2	M.Sc Industrial Chemistry.	On the basis of Entrance Examination to be conducted by Sardar Patel University, Mandi & date of calling of applications will be intimated separately.
3.	M.Sc Geo Informatics.	On the basis of merit.

The students interested in seeking admission in Sardar Patel University, Mandi and its affiliated Colleges may apply online. The online application forms for Sr. No. 1 are available on H.P. University official website i.e. <a href="www.hpuniv.ac.in">www.hpuniv.ac.in</a> and <a href="www.hpuniv.ac.in">www.hpuniv.ac.in</a> and <a href="www.hpuniv.ac.in">www.hpuniv.ac.in</a> and <a href="www.hpuniv.ac.in">www.hpuniv.ac.in</a> and <a href="www.hpuniv.ac.in">www.hpuniv.ac.in</a> and

The last date of filling the online application forms for Sr. No. 1 is 12.05.2023 for all the Entrance Test based courses of Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla and Sardar Patel University, Mandi.

Registrar SPU Mandi